

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31874-31959/2016
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2016
 in SCA No. 10763/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 10764/2016 16/08/2016 in
 SCA No. 10766/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 10768/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA
 No. 11408/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11409/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11414/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11415/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11418/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11426/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11438/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11439/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11441/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11442/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11443/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11444/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11445/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11446/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11448/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11449/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11450/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11452/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11453/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11457/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11458/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11460/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11461/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11465/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11467/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11468/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11469/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11471/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11473/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11476/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11479/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11480/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11482/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11483/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11485/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11487/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11488/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11491/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11493/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11496/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11497/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11498/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11499/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11501/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11504/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11515/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11518/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11520/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11534/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11535/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11537/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11584/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11585/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11588/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11591/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11592/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11601/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11603/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11604/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11605/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11607/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11610/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11612/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11613/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11643/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11647/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11651/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11655/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11656/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11657/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11658/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11660/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11661/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11664/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.

-2-

11665/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11670/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11671/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11674/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11675/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11677/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No.
 11679/2016 16/08/2016 in SCA No. 11680/2016 passed by the High Court
 Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)
 KRUNALKUMAR K PATEL ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)
 (With interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/10/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on 28 th

October, 2016 before the
appropriate Bench.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] [SNEH BALA MEHRA]
A.R.-CUM-P.S. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR