

ZITEM NO.36

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

24151/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2016
in SCA No. 11676/2016 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

RAHUL J CHOUDHARY & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 16/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Leave granted.

We are informed that there are 652 posts of Postal
Assistant and Sorting Assistant which are required to be
filled up as on today.

There are 27 appellants before us in this appeal.

In the circumstances, we permit the respondents to
fill up the above-mentioned posts, however, subject to the
condition that they shall not fill up 27 posts.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 10513 of 2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master