

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s). 4436/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2016
in SCA No. 11676/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

ANUJ KUMAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

WITH

CC NO. 4854/2017

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 03/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Cordelia Slong, Adv.

Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.

Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kulbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 10513 of 2016 etc.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (NS)