

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8299/2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DEEPAK SHARMA AND ORS.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate on 6.3.2017 against the Judgment and order dated 14.2.2017 of High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Bench at Jaipur in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18427/2016.

It is submitted that SLP(C) CC No. 5439/2017 and instant matters are arising out of similar issue, hence instant matter is tagged with SLP(C) CC No. 5439/2017.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed the copy of D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18427/2016 and he has given a letter in this regard. Copy of the letter dated 6.3.2017 has already been included in the paper books at Page No. 384.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR