

:ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9-12/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 8642-8645/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2016
in DBCWP No. 13823/2016 and order dated 14/02/2017 in DBCWP No.
18427/2016 and DBCWP No. 18430/2016 and order dated 08/02/2017 in
DBCWP No. 18429/2016 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

SIDDARTH YADAV AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(For directions and Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavın Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Samten Doma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has moved a letter seeking
withdrawal of I.A. Nos. 9-12 of 2017.

I.A. Nos. 9-12 (Application for directions) are dismissed as
withdrawn.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (SH)

Court Master (NS)